SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore(GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	08/01/2018 14:47
Date Of Accident	06/01/2018 19:00
Exact Location Of Accident	SIMS AVENUE
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
D	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
/ehicle Registration Number	SKU6359K
nsured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	HONG KIM PONG
NRIC No	S0957463H
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-96349236
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-96349236
/ehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HONDA
Model	FIT-1.3 G (A)
exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at ime of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy or repair to your vehicle?	NO
f No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
/ehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
nsurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	GA116291
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	HONG KIM PONG
NRIC No	S0957463H
	01/10/1947

Occupation **INDOOR** Date Of Driving Pass 28/07/1970

Driving Experience 47 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-96349236

Fax Number

Contact Number OTHERS-96349236

EMail Address NOEMAIL Address 133 JALAN SEAVIEW

Postcode 438427

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

_

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

_

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - CHANGE/CROSS LANE

Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO 2

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME: : KOH SIM MOY

GENDER: : FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given? NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO ATTACHED STATEMENT RECORDED BY LILY - PROGRESSIVE AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD 67415336

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES
Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO
Was there any audio recorded? NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number SHC8668K

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour NTUC COMFORT

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category TAXI

Name of Driver MOHAMED ISHAK JAHABAR ALI

NRIC/Passport Number S6980123D

Contact Number

Address BLK 564 PASIR RIS ST 51 #09-140

Postcode 510564

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GiA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the ladgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of
 the report being made available aforesaid.
- S. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of .
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) Investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling end/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

_Polikyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NAIC/FIN No.:

GARMC Stelentlanform_V3

Ł

Sketch Plan #2

mjeren jerosej	venou e.e.			-[-	-	\prod	_	+	4	Lie.		Ų.	للعط	4	-		-				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	er Ars	1-4							- N		-
						1						2	Þ									\perp	1		<u>.</u>			当			e.n		2
				9	-	_		297			1	1		19[-	-				-		+	-				-	<u> </u>	-	S V	u		200
		İ			İ							4	1													4		18		SI		3 3	
			Accessory.	ut-trans-	es-c - 1944	ene neces					CANAL PROPERTY.	200	-					4	\vdash	Ş,	4	11	1-4	4	4.	1	K-12	er i merce)	on market	NAS GARGE	-euer-dyna		
0 8 -977		1						earr)	naturalizat Parketan									s se	st-etc			* 5 7.0	-		_ _			-		1.	I. I.	-	- Angless
	-	-	H	+	+	-	-	/4 ET	enciper M		1	1				+		+		1	+	╬	out out	1-1	- -				-	+-		-	-
		1		7	1	1					Ц							-			4	1	1		1			_	-		H		w
######################################	tatas open	indy for	1000							373Å93E		2453.00		7				<u>L</u>			1	-			onego,					1		1	
	-	ulun sessen	raxions :	.comercion		-	-				-4		*		_[_			 		Minima .	40.4	unto unite		-					- Ŀ	eg	enc	d	
			口	1	<u>, </u>	77				4		~t 1 -						-	100				1					Z	J		Δ		Ą
		i												H		Н		1					1		[-				١,		15	*	٠
		-		-		and some	200000			_	d		h		_			4	95. 22.		J	_	4.		emedian		iroxe.				C)	
		1								丄		-9	7	-	≱ ••••	100	Sec	1000					1	1	and a			Veh	icia	r ipsagii aee	81%	8	
ESCRI	BE (IR	cur	V15"	TAI	ICE	SC)F 1	THE	: AC	CID	EN	T																				
				<u></u>	indenset 4-tre				·	www			***************************************						, wy u seumon		amentar.	umautos	wew.	arvener.	n energees)	gallingiris kan					***************************************		
				i de amelio de		garanno esta		The state of	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	-tostosowky:	-	·	{	بالمر					Ç							<u> </u>	*****			***************************************	-	um men	
							ζ.	ار می افت		Q.			a.	7/	h.E	> 0		للك ا	ال			<u>C</u>			(D		ì.						
					الافعال است	da),(minish	044 - 0366-0	and the same of th																1		egge-10-e180		211121911111			ADMICATORY 7-1800.		MUTUACI
									<u></u>	and the same and	Contraction.	evirgovmeno															and and and	uuxsnock-cu	aciliacillossocial	henelecilhe)a	-000mm194mi	07/08/08/00	-0,5990
***************************************											-	MIIIMEE	-	0-040,4730								·											
														· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		el en entre en																	
	,																																
								تيميونزميد		مخد الاختساس			xoncurunca	*********																	·	age composition	MILIN
······································																		~				***************************************											
Managaria.		64400000														· Normalis de la	odeac (diida	CANTONIA.		-2244	*******	****		-									
CONTRACTOR IN		644000000		,enegropos											oderant et dell'inserna	adi kumilin dako	odana vidiriti	L/AFT/98/9V	.vaceneer.	-200	************	e esteservice	<i>9</i> /97) •••••••		•				·				-
												·						₩ 36 TORNON	v avender.	245-660 B	etrenomi Rossova	**************************************	840.Tv9		***************************************								
																		4000000000000000000000000000000000000	er allemann.	Section is		**************************************	840.D-9										0.000
															indread of different			₩46/08/23 00 ₩46/08/23 00	er en en en en en	n an earliege of the second se		2/2/2/2014 2/2/2/2014 2/2/2/2014			***************************************								0.000
						~~~												6.0487.0989N	v Branderr.	25-0-4800 B													
					G223.4**	~~~												4000000															
						~~~~												14	VARIATION D	**************************************													
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·																**************************************											
																		444000	And the second s								and the state of t	70 A1000 A10	hand Miller				
																				and the second s								7 / / 2 list to Acc	Amad Microsoft				
									All regions 2									6.7.4.17.19.19.19.19.19.19.19.19.19.19.19.19.19.											Samuel 100 cm ²				
																		447000									and the state of t		Amad (1944)				
																											de la constantina de la constantina de la constantina de la constantina de la constantina de la constantina de						
																											And the second s		Amend 1996				
																		44 6 6 6 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6											harant title of the				
																												20 AP2 MID A ACC					
																													hanst til ett i state och				
																											And the second s						
																													American discountry of the control o				
ECLA	RAT	IO																											Amend 10 feet				
							rtici	a.lar	3 21		ue is			feep.															Amend direct				
				res;			rtici	ular rer	S at	re tra	ue is sweet	3 eV	ery 1 de	resp y cra	ect.	win		yth		idir	n z		755	owe ails.	1 30	flicy	FEX US	be be	mai	de w	vitini	ri tis	
				reggination of the state of the		i pa	rtic:	ular	s ar	re tri	ntie ns is	s eva	ery 1 des Ein	resp	ect.	with the contract of the contr	erek Our	y ti	icy icy	lair	n a mc			ow.	1 90	licy	FE?U\$	be	ma:	de v	vitin	ri tësi	
We de lease l ipulat	clare se ac ed ti	this sne	e fo ed t fran	9	olang Yor	i pe	rtic:	ular irer							ect.	with y	erek	yth	icy	ila)ii for	m & mc	_									<i>a</i> .	re tësi	
We de lease t apulat	clare se a ed ti	this me	e fo ed t fran	9	ling: Yor	i pe ur i	rtic:	ular iner		Driv	ar's	Sign	atu	ē	**********	************		yth	i e c	clair	n æ	R	epc	ırtin				be			<i>a</i> .	n tësi	
ECLA We ase I Distributed of e is 1	clare se a ed ti	this me	e fo ed t fran	9			rtic:	ular inter		Drlv (If d	ar's	Sign Is r	etu ot t		**********	************		yth	icy	clair for	næ	R	epc em	utin E:		ntre					<i>a</i> .	re tis	

Road Accident between Car SKU 6359 K and Taxi SHC 8668 K

On 6.1.2018 at about 1900 hrs., as I was driving my car registration number SKU 6359 K along Sim Avenue, I slowed down and turned on my right signal to enter Geylang Lorong 35, suddenly a Comfort Delgo taxi registration number SHC 8668 K overtook my car on the left to enter the same road. See photograph 1

The taxi hit the left side of my front corner bumper causing a dent of about 300 mm by 300 mm. The bumper supporting frame protruded out and there was a minor misalignment of the bumper joint. See photographs 2 and 3.

There was only a minor glazing of the taxi rear left corner of the bumper measuring about 300 mm by 300 m with my car silver paint on it. See photograph 4

The taxi was travelling at a fast speed and there was no right turn indicator from the vehicle See photographs.

Particulars of taxi driver Mohamed Ishak Jahabar Ali NRIC S 6980123 D Block 564 Pasir Ris , Street 51 Singapore 510564

Stong kin Para

Particulars of car owner

Hong Kim Pong NRIC S 0957463 H 133 Jalan Seaview Singapore 438427 Mobile 9634 9236

Common Statement

ACCIDENT STATEME	:NT (Part I	 Reporting Centre 	: Progress	sive Automotive Pte Ltd
and facts which will speed up the settlement of	cialina cialina ci location of accident			To be signed by 807H drivers
	ins Av			No Yes *
4 Material damage		S Witness'name, addr		be underlined if he/sive vehicle Video
To visit describer than vehicles A and 6 To	chieca when than vehic	is passenger in vehicle	: A cu velvicle (5)	Comen Ayallable
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	a 5%.	
Registration No. SKU 6009		a ਟਾਰੋਫ਼ਡ (X) in each of the releva	J R€ M(WENTCLE B) SHC 8668 K
ligi Iraured /policyholder (ese issurance cer Nama Hong, Kim Rong	A	ones applicable to your vehicle	8	isvied /policyliolder (see bisurance cert.)
(cabing latters) 7 TAXT TO TAXT		Erdin Celision Celidad into Marelat	10 Part	F1584 Passe 44.
		Latides han Watermaker	10	# SF 51 75 10 FT.41
A0000	D:	Collection Pathod Vehicle Collections Pedestilen	O Discourse on the contract of	The contract of the contract o
1505/1000000 100 S D95-74631		Califord Into Property	1924 1934 Di	C/RESSITES.
The co. (from Seen th Spin)		Column-Carrell rates		o. (Agra Sam (B. Sam)
1, 9634-926		Ceférian – Craia Aprillas Ceférens – Madé est Calibres	ED HD.	
My Vehicles Friste noze Honda Pt	Sia -	Calibian + Head to Rear	MAJ -	elite NTUL Confort
E profibuce combans	011 011	Collian - Mojor/Halver Rd Collians - Denning Door of Vehicle	1 / 2 mg	neurance company
HAA ,EC OTPFT OT		Colleges + - Acoustisticant	110	DC DTPM DTPO
Does the policy cover damage to vehicle A? No Yes 2	G:6	Codings - ar finn Leink Cristing / Group influence	150 No	s the policy cover demage to verticle 5?
Policy 100 GAL 62911	C:4	Fire, Kostoden an Uplaining	14 0	y No. (Caralisida)
S Driver State as Obt	0:7 0:7 0:8 K1	Tited and then I Vandel on I General eddle Parket	100 (6/5)	river (See diving Resce)
Name	D19	Het by Federa Tree / Differ Code Co	tan (officent from Inserted Bapove)
(0)(0)(0)(0)	- GD - GD	Ma Cadistan Eve Snipe		alesa, Jahahac Ali
HPSC / Passport to.	D;;	Přesta	ara APIC	/ Passport no. 5 6980 130
Class of Reance		State TOTAL number of		
Gendar Idah Ferraia	returnish	bokes marked with a cross	Gane	
110 Indicate the point of India Impact with	25 Skets pso indicated 1, layori	h of accident when impact occurred Lei the roed - 2 the directive of vericles a of impact - 4, the roed stops - 5, pamus	13 A and 6 with amon	Ligindicate the point of faidel impact with
an arrow (*)	ner nounces at the time	s et impact - 4, the teap sers - 5, frames	es me ausera outes	an acrow(->)
				8
	Commence States of Seconds Season		ļ	
	CECO	TONATEN	PLICI	
	Andrew Street Lands of the Name		\$ IIIL	and the second s
11 Visible damage to vehicle A		**************************************		ij visible dazvoge to venikle B
aminot from 13		manage (comment - co) - find in space in promotory (control or teles	ngoros v. sperementalizarez - v sigerene	N C TYPE OF THE CONTRACT OF TH
30000000000000000000000000000000000000		**************************************	i	
de la company	dash pasarar cara	100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100		7952 CANONIA
13 by remarks	T. C.S.		<u> </u>	ly restarks
eggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggg	4 /	*		
The state of the s		P-X	grynden en	
	-l	· ·	£73	eterak (Ataban kalabah dan <mark>manan menungan kalaba</mark> n kalaban
			3	2077001-4-17-12-15-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5
errer i suequintatives provinte de provinte de provinte de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya de la company	winds a		United of Pro	
े in the enterior of order or a transport of the enterior of		d registrative and property silver silvers of the s	3	For mapeos insividual Statement (Fact II) see creticol →

Individual Statement

Reporting Centre: Progressive Automotive Pte Ltd

INDIVIDU/				poliites				ê/Faa(W Aro, hoel of papi		George (V)			
Lisued	1 Occupation (if more than one, state as) 2 Vehicle registration no. (359 k CC. If commercial vehicle, state permissible carrying capacity												
Of which vehicle are	3 Is diver the once		Parasions webown	log et	5	Late She web	ring Capacity vehicle menter and name of dither's own vehico (where sopticable)						
you the owner?	4 Eract purpose for which vehicle was being used as time of accident Defivate use Commercial use Differ & reward Derivate Hire Others - please specify												
Пв	5 Is the vehicle still in use? Yes No If no, state where it is at present Tell no. 6 Are you claiming under your own trausance policy for resalt to your vehicle? Yes (10)											honest-1-400a-	
भागाः क्षात्राक्षः व्यक्षात्राक्षः व्यक्षात्राम् व्यक्षात्राम् । व्यक्षात्राम् । व्यक्षात्राम् । व्यक्षात्राम	if no, state action 7 Dale of birth	to be taken (C) Occupation	Affird Perty C	Ì	ting Only		-	ty (Own V		Was drive	r en emph	yre.	
Oriver or person in		Indoor	Orthogo		~~	i	the irou	red's permi	sion?	of the ins company			
charge of vehicle at the time of accident (including insured)	المستمل والمستمل والمستمل	wasaninana ara-anara-iron sa a		Outdoor: 28						7830			
	9 Full details of all chiving convictions including pending prosecutions in the last 36 months												
	DAR &			ence.						Persity	reductivity colored		
gggggan garania (kuppa e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	iù Yarre(s), sodren		Enjures pushired		U vehicle oc	curaeks.	LV4	re seal belt	······································	Whe emis	red conve	and .	
Iriured	approximate age		POTENTIAL RESERVANTAMENTAL RETURNS TO THE RESERVANTAMENTAMENTAL RETURNS TO THE RESERVANTAMENTAMENTAMENTAMENTAMENTAMENTAMENTAM		stale in whic				andrene energy	to hospit ambulan	al by	***************************************	
peros	J seet in mathematic Automotive in the Commission of Automotic PSALES SUBJECT in	UK Protect (KIS KIHA) PERMANANAN AN) I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	mentary entire solid 1 - 40-	erenny erys nymys Sel	NATIONAL POST	SS - E CAPITATION OF A CAPITATION	ordinarianies 3	a promoner -	Na Na		
on primite from the control of the c	Marini akin Merrikan menangan Marini Marini akin menangan menangan menangan menangan menangan menangan menanga	91 dedikkin sessa "w-ak et seskik kibis			tharms the smile (Nation is inch	et in endeded agent	Yes		***************************************	Ves Ves	No.	Louis Assession	
Camage to property & vehicles (other than vehicles A and D)	11 Name(s) and add Gwner(s)	frest(es) ef	Vahide registration n or details of property	0.	Valute of Ga	niegę ∸~~~~	MASSEL STATE SEED OF SECURIOR SECURIOR SECURIOR SECURIOR SECURIOR SECURIOR SECURIOR SECURIOR SECURIOR SECURIOR SE		nsurer's name and address f known)				
UM HAMBOUT EE EED HAN KAMBOON ON TO TONNEL BOT TE STEEL WITH THE PART OF THE STEEL BOT TO THE STEEL BOT TO THE	voie constitute de la color en la color de	etmonentessentenenssententenens Nysessysteminingen och en	Police? Vos.			7							
****		te which Police s	للكنا	**************************************					MANAGER AT ASTRONY	entransistematika entransiste	**************************************	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
Police action	13 Was nodes of int If yes, against w	•	ngver? Yes	····	110	<u>†</u>	ندوندوندوندوندوندوندوندوندوندوندوندوندون	الماركة الماركة الماركة الماركة الماركة الماركة الماركة الماركة الماركة الماركة الماركة الماركة الماركة الماركة	54) - ola londonio (N. Samuel Samuel and A. A. and Samuel and Sa			
	14 Weather condition	lanconomic control		Rárin	O second an account	economic and the second	ţ	Mess s				and the same	
	15 Boad surface Wel Fry Coners 15 Speed of worldes A kni/hr B kni/hr												
Accident details	17 What warrangs were given by driver or other party? 18 Were street Eights Surainated? Yes No												
	19 What lights were	displayed on yea	s vehide jihe odke veh e welghi of kost carled	icle(s)?	Andrew Standard Andrews		11.77.2011 de 11.7-20 11 -11 de 12.	nar Daniha (Stari) mentebuah (Stari)	·····	······································			
V delevation of the control of the c	,	mthappened, wit	dith of roads, speed in a					0:	Lo ene. ene. ene. e	. A	entime temetre et issier	r-electric Assession	
Declination	wireniwither Viligie grandernikisi Misaniataki etelamanyet jalah.	anadiserings september of the administrative and the administrative	s one pure (u kas A reste scould rewe (u		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>>\r\r</u>		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	? 		
The state of the s	Policyholder's sigi						1	Date O	116	y 8	- PARTITION OF THE PART	r-stron raw	
	Driver's signature	(if driver is no	t the policyholder)	······································				Date		reproducing to the second seco			





Certificate number

Chassis number

Engine number

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

a 1800 880 4888 (Within Singapore) (65) 6880 4888 (International)

(65) 6880 4740

customer.care@axa.com.sg

www.axa.com.sg

Certificate of Insurance

account number 05579

GA116291 / 1

GK31059783

L13B1070105

-Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act. (Chapter 189) - Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules. 1960 -Road Transport Act. 1987 (Malaysia) -Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

Policy details

Policyholder name Cover

HONG KIM PONG Comprehensive Plan name Essential 20%

NCD applicable Vehicle registration number

Finance loan company

Period of Insurance

SKU6359K

from 06/08/2017 to 05/08/2018 (both dates inclusive)

Persons or classes of persons entitled to drive*

(a) The Policyholder

(b) Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Limitation as to use*

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

The policy does not cover - use for hire or reward, racing, pace-making, reliability trial, speed testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with motor trade; or when the Motor Car, whether stationary, in use or otherwise, is in or on, a racing track, circuit, route, course or any other roads by whatever name called that are typically used for racing, pace-making or such similar purposes.

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act, (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS

Basic Own Damage Excess

Windscreen Excess

SGD 600.00

SGD 100.00

An Additional Excess is applicable as follows:

- 1. \$\$500 for unnamed Authorised Driver
- 2. S\$500 for declared Young and Inexperienced Driver
- 3. \$\$5,000 for undeclared Young and Inexperienced Drivers. This additional excess is reduced to \$\$2,500 if You have chosen AXA Premium

Additional clauses & endorsements to your policy

Nil

I/We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provision of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act, (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Authorised signature

Important note

Policyholders are warned that on the sale of a motor vehicle they must surrender the Certificate of Insurance and the Policy to the insurance company, if the Certificate of Insurance has been lost or destroyed a Statutory Declaration to the effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Motor Vehicle (Third-Party Risks and Compensation Act (Cap. 189).

The Premium Warranty Clause requires the premium to be paid in full within a specific period failing which there would be no liability under the policy, renewal certificate,





